THE COURT OF APPEAL
OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA.

LIST OF CASES FOR 17/02/2025
MASTER DAILY LIST (

| 1710212025 ]

COURTROOMNo ———— COMMENCEMENT OF Before :
I PROCEEDINGS : HON. JUSTICE M. T. MOHAMMED LAFFAR( ACT.P/CA)

1 0 . 00 AM HON. JUSTICE K. M. S. DISSANAYAKE

TO BE MENTIONED

1 WRT-0487-22

FOR SUPPORT
1 WRT-0541-24
2 WRT-0742-24
3 WRT-0076-25
4 TAX-0085-23
FOR ARGUMENT
1 WRT-0145-23
2 WRT-0172-23
3 WRT-0187-23
WRT-0381-19 TO BE MENTIONED
4 WRT-0481-23
5 WRT-0739-23
6 WRT-0185-24
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Thilina Rathnayake(BSc), Registrar(Information Technology), Judicial Service commission.



THE COURT OF APPEAL

OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA.

LIST OF CASES FOR 17/02/2025
MASTER DAILY LIST (

COURT ROOM No  —

( 107

—— COMMENCEMENT OF

PROCEEDINGS :

10:00 AM

| 1710212025 ]

Before :
HON. JUSTICE P. KUMARARATNAM
HON.JUSTICE K.M.G.H.KULATUNGA

[N

BAL-0304-24

PHC-0097-18

HCC-0236-23

BAL-0498-24

BAL-0513-24

BAL-0302-24

BAL-0455-24

BAL-0456-24

BAL-0468-24

HCC-0159-23

BAL-0529-23

BAL-0530-23

BAL-0531-23

FOR ORDER

HON. JUSTICE P. KUMARARATNAM

TO BE MENTIONED

FOR SUPPORT

NOTICE RETURNABLE

FOR INQUIRY
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THE COURT OF APPEAL

LIST OF CASES FOR 17/02/2025
MASTER DAILY LIST

OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA.

(

COURT ROOM No  —

( 107

—— COMMENCEMENT OF

PROCEEDINGS :

10:00 AM

Before :

\

17/02/2025 ]

HON. JUSTICE P. KUMARARATNAM

4

10

11

12

13

BAL-0532-23

BAL-0533-23

BAL-0534-23

BAL-0588-23

BAL-0589-23

BAL-0590-23

BAL-0591-23

BAL-0179-24

BAL-0303-24

BAL-0328-24

HCC-0079-19

HCC-0059-20

HCC-0167-20

HCC-0141-22

HON.JUSTICE K.M.G.H.KULATUNGA

FOR INQUIRY

FOR ARGUMENT
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Thilina Rathnayake(BSc), Registrar(Information Technology), Judicial Service commission.
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THE COURT OF APPEAL
OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA.

LIST OF CASES FOR 17/02/2025

MASTER DAILY LIST (
| 17/02/2025
COURT ROOM N0 ———— COMMENCEMENT OF Before :
PROCEEDINGS : HON. JUSTICE P. KUMARARATNAM
1 07 1 0 00 AM HON.JUSTICE K.M.G.H.KULATUNGA
FOR ARGUMENT

5 HCC-0195-23

6 HCC-0127-24
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THE COURT OF APPEAL
OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA.

LIST OF CASES FOR 17/02/2025

MASTER DAILY LIST ( 17/02/2025 ]
L
COURT ROOM N0 ———— COMMENCEMENT OF Before :
PROCEEDINGS : HON. JUSTICE S. U. B. KARALLIYADDE
302 10:00 AM

TO BE MENTIONED
1 WRT-0775-23

2 TAX-0053-22

3 TAX-0054-22

FOR ARGUMENT
1 TAX-0041-19
2 TAX-0022-22
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THE COURT OF APPEAL
OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA.

LIST OF CASES FOR 17/02/2025

MASTER DAILY LIST (
| 17/02/2025
COURT ROOM N0 ———— COMMENCEMENT OF Before :
PROCEEDINGS : HON. JUSTICE B. SASI MAHENDRAN
1 1 0 1 0 " 00 AM HON.JUSTICE AMAL RANARAJA
FOR JUDGEMENT
1 HCC-0064-18 HON.JUSTICE AMAL RANARAJA
FOR ORDER
1 COC-0011-18 HON. JUSTICE B. SASI MAHENDRAN
2 CPA-0153-24 HON.JUSTICE AMAL RANARAJA

TO BE MENTIONED
1 HCC-0252-14

2 HCC-0026-24

FOR SUPPORT
1 COC-0040-24
2 CPA-0015-23
FOR ARGUMENT
1 CPA-0038-21
2 HCC-0018-22
3 HCC-0008-24
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THE COURT OF APPEAL

OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA.

LIST OF CASES FOR 17/02/2025
MASTER DAILY LIST (

COURT ROOM No  —

( 303

—— COMMENCEMENT OF

PROCEEDINGS :

10:00 AM

| 1710212025 ]

Before :
HON. JUSTICE MAYADUNNE COREA
HON.JUSTICE MAHEN GOPALLAWA

1

WRT-0640-21

WRT-0068-22

WRT-0258-22

WRT-0702-24

TAX-0012-15

WRT-0694-24

WRT-0803-24

WRT-0010-25

WRT-0309-22

WRT-0177-24

WRT-0322-21

WRT-0554-23

WRT-0126-24

TO BE MENTIONED

FOR SUPPORT

NOTICE RETURNABLE

FOR INQUIRY

FOR ARGUMENT
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Thilina Rathnayake(BSc), Registrar(Information Technology), Judicial Service commission.



THE COURT OF APPEAL

OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA.

LIST OF CASES FOR 17/02/2025

COURT ROOM No  —

204

—— COMMENCEMENT OF

PROCEEDINGS :

10:00 AM

MASTER DAILY LIST (
\

17/02/2025 ]

Before :
HON. JUSTICE M.A.R. MARIKAR
HON. JUSTICE R. P. HETTIARACHCHI

PHC-0002-21

CPA-0120-20

BOR-0001-20

CPA-0009-23

CPA-0010-23

PHC-0020-20

PHC-0187-20

PHC-0044-18

PHC-0234-18

PHC-0020-19

CPA-0130-22

TO BE MENTIONED

FOR SUPPORT

NOTICE RETURNABLE

FOR ARGUMENT
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THE COURT OF APPEAL
OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA.

LIST OF CASES FOR 17/02/2025

MASTER DAILY LIST (
| 17/02/2025
COURT ROOM N0 ———— COMMENCEMENT OF Before :
PROCEEDINGS : HON. JUSTICE DHAMMIKA GANEPOLA
1 09 1 0 . 00 AM HON.JUSTICE DAMITH THOTAWATTA
FOR JUDGEMENT
1 WRT-0227-18 HON. JUSTICE DHAMMIKA GANEPOLA

TO BE MENTIONED
1 WRT-0460-20

2 WRT-0069-25

FOR SUPPORT
1 WRT-0745-24
2 WRT-0833-24
3 WRT-0043-25
FOR ARGUMENT
1 WRT-0516-08
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THE COURT OF APPEAL

LIS

T OF CASES FOR 17/02/2025
MASTER DAILY LIST

OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA.

COURT ROOM No  —

[ 208

—— COMMENCEMENT OF

PROCEEDINGS :

10:00 AM

Before :

[ 17/02/2025 ]

HON. JUSTICE M. T. MOHAMMED LAFFAR( ACT.P/CA)
HON. JUSTICE K. M. S. DISSANAYAKE

1

WRT-0708-23

WRT-0725-23

WRT-0029-24

WRT-0601-24

WRT-0049-25

WRT-0713-23

WRT-0160-24

TO BE MENTIONED

FOR SUPPORT

FOR ARGUMENT
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Thilina Rathnayake(BSc), Registrar(Information Technology), Judicial Service commission.
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THE COURT OF APPEAL
OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA.

LIST OF CASES FOR 17/02/2025
MASTER DAILY LIST (

17/02/2025 ]

COURT ROOMNO —F—— COMMENCEMENT OF Before :
PROCEEDINGS : HON. JUSTICE R. GURUSINGHE

205 10:00 AM HON.JUSTICE M.C.B.S.MORAIS

TO BE MENTIONED

1 RI1-0056-23

FOR SUPPORT
1 RTI-0003-24

NOTICE RETURNABLE
1 LTA-0001-25

FOR ARGUMENT
1 RTI-0001-24
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THE COURT OF APPEAL
OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA.

LIST OF CASES FOR 17/02/2025
MASTER DAILY LIST (

| 1710212025 ]

1 . 30 PM HON. JUSTICE P. KUMARARATNAM

TO BE RESUMED

1 WRT-0637-24 HON. JUSTICE M. T. MOHAMMED LAFFAR( ACT.P/CA)
HON. JUSTICE P. KUMARARATNAM

COURTROOMNo ———— COMMENCEMENT OF Before :
I PROCEEDINGS : HON. JUSTICE M. T. MOHAMMED LAFFAR( ACT.P/CA)
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THE COURT OF APPEAL
OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA.

LIST OF CASES FOR 17/02/2025

MASTER DAILY LIST (
| 17/02/2025
COURTROOMNo —— COMMENCEMENT OF Before :
( PROCEEDINGS :
FOR ARGUMENT
1 CPA-0102-24 HON. JUSTICE SAMPATH B. ABAYAKOON

HON.JUSTICE AMAL RANARAJA
HON.JUSTICE DAMITH THOTAWATTA
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THE COURT OF APPEAL
OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA.

ADDITIONAL LIST OF CASES FOR 17/02/2025

MASTER DAILY LIST (
| 17/02/2025
COURT ROOM N0 ———— COMMENCEMENT OF Before :
PROCEEDINGS : HON. JUSTICE P. KUMARARATNAM
1 07 1 0 00 AM HON.JUSTICE K.M.G.H.KULATUNGA
FOR SUPPORT
1 BAL-0028-25
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